

No. 86-133

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**  
October Term, 1986

— o —  
JAMES PATRICK NOLLAN and  
MARILYN HARVEY NOLLAN,

*Appellants,*

v.

CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION,

*Appellee.*

— o —  
**On Appeal from the Court of Appeal of the  
State of California, Second Appellate District**

— o —  
**BRIEF OF APPELLANTS**  
— o —

Of Counsel

TIMOTHY A. BITTLE  
Pacific Legal Foundation  
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 350  
Sacramento, CA 95814  
Telephone: (916) 444-0154

RONALD A. ZUMBRUN  
\*ROBERT K. BEST  
\*COUNSEL OF RECORD  
Pacific Legal Foundation  
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 350  
Sacramento, CA 95814  
Telephone: (916) 444-0154  
*Attorneys for Appellants*

---

---

**Appeal Docketed July 29, 1986  
Probable Jurisdiction Noted October 20, 1986**

---

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED .....	iv
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
JURISDICTION .....	2
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES INVOLVED .....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	12
ARGUMENT .....	15
I. THE PHYSICAL INVASION OF THE NOLLANS' PROPERTY IS THE TYPE OF INTRUSIVE GOVERNMENTAL ACTION WHICH THIS COURT HAS UNIFORMLY FOUND TO BE A TAKING .....	15
II. THE NOLLANS HAVE RECEIVED NO SPE- CIAL BENEFIT NOR CREATED ANY SPE- CIAL PUBLIC BURDEN TO JUSTIFY THE IMPOSITION ON THEM OF THE FULL COST OF EXPANDING A PUBLIC BEACH AREA .....	21
III. THE CALIFORNIA COURT OF APPEAL DID NOT APPLY A MEANINGFUL, FACTUAL ANALYSIS TO THE CLAIM OF THE NOLLANS THAT THE REQUIRED DEDICA- TION OF A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY VIOLATED THE TAKING CLAUSE .....	30
CONCLUSION .....	36

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Page
CASES	
Agins v. City of Tiburon, 447 U.S. 255 (1980) .....	29, 35, 36
Armstrong v. United States, 364 U.S. 40 (1960) .....	14, 29
Atchison, Topeka & Santa Fe Railway Co. v. Public Utilities Commission of California, 346 U.S. 346 (1953) .....	25
City of Gainesville v. Southern Railway Co., 423 F.2d 588 (5th Cir. 1970) .....	22, 27
Furey v. City of Sacramento, 780 F.2d 1448 (9th Cir. 1986) .....	24
Georgia-Pacific Corp. v. California Coastal Commission, 132 Cal. App. 3d 678 (1982) .....	31, 32
Georgia Railway & Electric Co. v. City of Decatur, 295 U.S. 165 (1935) .....	23
Griggs v. County of Allegheny, 369 U.S. 84 (1962) .....	16, 19
Grupe v. California Coastal Commission, 166 Cal. App. 3d 148 (1985) .....	32, 33, 34
Heart of Atlanta Motel v. United States, 379 U.S. 241 (1964) .....	16
Hodel v. Virginia Surface Mining and Reclamation Association, 452 U.S. 264 (1981) .....	36
Kaiser Aetna v. United States, 444 U.S. 164 (1979) .....	<i>passim</i>
Kirby Forest Industries, Inc. v. United States, 467 U.S. 1 (1984) .....	20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED—Continued

	Page
Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp., 458 U.S. 419 (1982) .....	13, 15, 16, 19, 20
Lynch v. Household Finance Corp., 405 U.S. 538 (1972) .....	30
Monongahela Navigation Co. v. United States, 148 U.S. 312 (1893) .....	30
Myles Salt Co. v. Board of Commissioners, 239 U.S. 478 (1916) .....	23, 24
Nashville, Chattanooga, & St. Louis Railway v. Walters, 294 U.S. 405 (1935) .....	22, 24, 25
National Board of Young Men's Christian Associations v. United States, 395 U.S. 85 (1969) .....	26, 29
National Cable Television Association v. United States, 415 U.S. 336 (1974) .....	26
Norwood v. Baker, 172 U.S. 269 (1898) .....	23
Olson v. United States, 292 U.S. 246 (1934) .....	22
Parks v. Watson, 716 F.2d 646 (9th Cir. 1983) .....	22, 27
Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York, 438 U.S. 104 (1978) .....	14, 22, 29, 33, 34, 35
Pruneyard Shopping Center v. Robins, 447 U.S. 74 (1980) .....	16, 29
Pumpelly v. Green Bay & Mississippi Canal Co., 80 U.S. (13 Wall.) 166 (1872) .....	15, 16
Remmenga v. California Coastal Commission, 163 Cal. App. 3d 623 (1985) .....	32, 33, 34
Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto Co., 467 U.S. 986 (1984) .....	21
San Diego Gas & Electric Co. v. San Diego, 450 U.S. 621 (1981) .....	29
Smyth v. Ames, 169 U.S. 466 (1898) .....	35

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED—Continued

	Page
Southern Railway Co. v. City of Morristown, 332 F.Supp. 482 (E.D. Tenn. 1970) .....	27
United States v. Causby, 328 U.S. 256 (1946) .....	16, 19
United States v. Fuller, 409 U.S. 488 (1973) .....	29
United States v. Orito, 413 U.S. 139 (1973) .....	18
United States v. Pewee Coal Co., 341 U.S. 114 (1951) ..	16
United States v. 10.0 Acres, 535 F.2d 1092 (9th Cir. 1976) .....	22
United States v. 50 Acres of Land, 469 U.S. 24 (1984) .....	22
Vaughn v. Vermillion Corp., 444 U.S. 206 (1979) .....	28

## STATUTES

Cal. Civ. Code § 654 (West 1982) .....	2, 21
Cal. Pub. Res. Code § 30000, et seq. ....	3
§ 30106 .....	2, 3
§ 30212 .....	2, 31
§ 30600(a) .....	2, 3
§ 30624 .....	4

## UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Fifth Amendment .....	2
Fourteenth Amendment .....	2

## MISCELLANEOUS

D. Hagen & D. Mischynski, Windfalls for Wipeouts: Land Value Capture and Compensation (1978) .....	26
---	----

No. 86-133
